PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Board of Education Upper Marlboro, Maryland

<u>9220</u> Bylaw No.

BYLAWS OF THE BOARD

DUTIES OF OFFICERS, MEMBERS, AND AUXILIARY PERSONNEL

Vice Chair

In the absence of the Chair, the Vice Chair shall perform the duties ordinarily assigned to the Chair.

The Prince George's County Executive appoints the Vice-Chair from among the Board's elected members.

Legal Reference: MD. Ann. Code, Educ Art §3-1004(a).

Bylaw Adopted 11/26/74

Bylaw Amended 1/26/84

Bylaw Amended 9/28/00

Bylaw Amended 5/16/03

Bylaw Reviewed – No Revisions Required 11/15/04

Bylaw Reviewed – No Revisions Required 10/26/05

Bylaw Amended 3/21/17